



\$~9

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **MAC.APP. 993/2018 & CM APPL. 47066-47067/2018**

SHRIRAM GENERAL INSURANCE CO LTD Appellant

Through: None.

versus

BALENDER (DECEASED) THR LRS & ORS Respondents

Through: Mr. Gaurav Kajla, Advocate with
Mr. Navneet Sharma, Advocate for
R-1(iii) - R-1(ix).

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE I.S.MEHTA

ORDER

%

19.02.2019

None is present on behalf of the appellant. Adverse orders are deferred.

On filing correct address, let fresh notice be issued to the respondent No.3 by all the modes prescribed, on the appellant taking the necessary steps, returnable on 02.08.2019.

Trial Court records be called for.

I.S.MEHTA, J

FEBRUARY 19, 2019

nd