



\$~11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **MAC.APP. 993/2018, CM APPL. 47066/2018 & CM APPL.**
47067/2018

SHRIRAM GENERAL INSURANCE CO LTD Appellant
Through: **Mr. Arun Yadav, Advocate.**

Versus

BALENDER (DECEASED) THR LRS & ORS Respondents
Through:

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAJMI WAZIRI

ORDER
% **02.08.2019**

Notice could not be issued to respondents for want of Process Fee.

The Court would note that on 19.02.2019, adverse orders were deferred, since none was present on behalf of the appellant. Nevertheless, fresh notice was directed to be issued.

At request of the learned counsel for the appellant, one last opportunity is granted to serve notice on the respondents. Issue notice to the respondents in terms of the previous order, returnable on 28.01.2020, subject to payment of costs of Rs. 5,000/- into the 'AASRA' fund within two weeks from the date of receipt of copy of this order.

A copy of this order be given *dasti* to the learned counsel for the parties under signature of the Court Master.

NAJMI WAZIRI, J

AUGUST 02, 2019
AB