

\$~31 & 32

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

31.

+ MAC.APP. 993/2018

SHRIRAM GENERAL INSURANCE CO LTD Appellant

Through: Mr. Arun Yadav, Advocate

versus

BALENDER (DECEASED) THR LRS & ORS Respondents

Through: Mr. Akash Nagar, Mr. Ramisha Jain,
Advocates

32.

+ MAC.APP. 994/2018

SHRIRAM GENERAL INSURANCE CO LTD Appellant

Through: Mr. Arun Yadav, Advocate

versus

MONU @ INDERJEET (DECEASED) THR LRS & ORS

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Akash Nagar, Mr. Ramisha Jain,
Advocates

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE ASHA MENON

ORDER

% **13.03.2020**

C.M. Appl. No. 9773/2020 (Exemption) in MAC.APP.No.993/2018

C.M. Appl. No. 9775/2020 (Exemption) in MAC.APP.No.994/2018

Exemptions allowed, subject to all just exceptions.

Applications stand disposed of.

C.M. Appl. No. 9772/2020 (Filed by respondent for release of amount) in MAC.APP.No.993/2018

C.M. Appl. No. 9774/2020 (Filed by respondent for release of amount) in MAC.APP.No.994/2018

1. These applications are filed by respondent No.1 in both the appeals praying *inter alia*, for release of the awarded amount which had been deposited by the appellant vide order dated 13.11.2018.
2. After hearing the submissions made by learned counsel for respondent No. 1 in both the appeals, it is deemed appropriate to consider the applications alongwith the main appeals.

MAC.APP.No.993/2018

MAC.APP.No.994/2018

1. List the appeals on 01.04.2020 at 2.30 PM.
2. The date already fixed in the appeals being 10.08.2020, stands cancelled.

ASHA MENON, J

MARCH 13, 2020

pkb/np