



\$~3

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **MAC.APP. 993/2018**
SHRIRAM GENERAL INSURANCE CO LTD Appellant
Through: None.

versus
BALENDER (DECEASED) THR LRS & ORS Respondents
Through: Mr. Akash Nagar and Ms. Ruchi
Bhargarh Nagar, Advocates for R-1.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNISH BHATNAGAR

ORDER
% **02.06.2022**
CM. APPL. 27263/2022 (for directions)

By way of this application filed under Section 151 CPC, the respondent is seeking directions to the Registrar General of this Court for transfer of the amount of Rs.25,27,008/- along with interest, deposited by the appellant.

As per the noting of the Office Note, the FDR bearing no. 15530310981542 dated 31.12.2018 for a sum of Rs. 25,27,008/-matured on 31.12.2019 with a maturity value of Rs. 27,00,619/- has been transmitted to the Tribunal.

In view of these circumstances, learned counsel for the respondent no. 1 does not press this application and will seek his remedy before the learned Trial Court.

The application stands disposed of as not pressed.

RAJNISH BHATNAGAR, J

JUNE 2, 2022/_p