



\$~ 9 & 10

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **MAC.APP. 993/2018 AND CM APPL. 43095/2021**

SHRIRAM GENERAL INSURANCE CO LTD ..... Appellant

Through: Mr. Ankit, Advocate.

versus

BALENDER (DECEASED) THR LRS & ORS ..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Akash Nagar, Ms. Ruchi Nagar  
and Mr. Samarpit Chauhan,  
Advocates.

+ **MAC.APP. 994/2018 AND CM APPL. 42996/2021 & CM APPL.  
26251/2022**

SHRIRAM GENERAL INSURANCE CO LTD ..... Appellant

Through: Mr. Ankit, Advocate.

versus

MONU @ INDERJEET (DECEASED) THR LRS & ORS

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Akash Nagar, Ms. Ruchi Nagar  
and Mr. Samarpit Chauhan,  
Advocates.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNISH BHATNAGAR**

**ORDER**

**14.07.2022**

%

Respondent no. 4 and 5 are unserved.

Respondent no. 4 and 5 be served again on steps being taken by the



appellant by all possible modes, returnable on 2<sup>nd</sup> December 2022.

**JULY 14, 2022**

*P*

**RAJNISH BHATNAGAR, J**