



\$~13 & 14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ MAC.APP. 993/2018

SHRIRAM GENERAL INSURANCE CO LTD Appellant

Through: Mr. Ankit Kalra, Adv.

versus

BALENDER (DECEASED) THR LRS & ORS Respondent

Through:

+ MAC.APP. 994/2018

SHRIRAM GENERAL INSURANCE CO LTD Appellant

Through: Mr. Ankit Kalra, Adv.

versus

MONU @ INDERJEET (DECEASED) THR LRS & ORS

..... Respondent

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE REKHA PALLI

ORDER

%

02.12.2022

CM APPL. 43095/2021 -Release of amount in MAC.APP. 993/2018

CM APPL. 42996/2021 -Release of amount in MAC.APP. 994/2018

List on 05.04.2023.

REKHA PALLI, J

DECEMBER 2, 2022

acm