



Via Video-Conferencing

\$~12

*

+

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

MAC.APP. 993/2018 & CM APPL. 43095/2021 -Release of amount.

SHRIRAM GENERAL INSURANCE CO LTD Appellant

Through:

versus

BALENDER (DECEASED) THR LRS & ORS Respondents

Through: Mr. Akash Nagar and Mr. Samarjit Chauhan, Advs. for R-1.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE REKHA PALLI

ORDER

05.04.2023

%

1. Notice could not be issued to respondent nos. 4 & 5 as process fee was not filed.
2. Upon the appellant taking steps, issue fresh notice to respondent nos. 4 & 5 through all permissible modes.
3. In view of the order already passed on 07.01.2022, CM 43095/2021 is disposed of as infructuous.
4. List on 19.09.2023.

REKHA PALLI, J

APRIL 5, 2023

acm