



\$~19 & 20

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ MAC.APP. 993/2018 & CM APPL. 47066/2018, CM APPL.
47067/2018, CM APPL. 9772/2020

SHRIRAM GENERAL INSURANCE CO LTD..... Appellant

Through: Mr. Anuj Bhandari, Adv.

versus

BALENDER (DECEASED) THR LRS & ORS..... Respondents

Through: None.

20

+ MAC.APP. 994/2018 & CM APPL. 42996/2021, CM APPL.
26251/2022

SHRIRAM GENERAL INSURANCE CO LTD..... Appellant

Through: Mr. Anuj Bhandari, Adv.

versus

MONU @ INDERJEET (DECEASED) THR LRS & ORS

..... Respondents

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DHARMESH SHARMA

ORDER

%

22.03.2024

1. Learned counsel for the appellant/Insurance Company submits that he has been recently appointed in the present matter and he requests time to take further steps.

2. On filing of the process fee by the petitioner within four weeks from today, let notice of the present appeal be issued to respondent Nos. 4 & 5 in both the cases by all permissible modes.

3. Re-notify on 28.08.2024.

DHARMESH SHARMA, J.

MARCH 22, 2024/sa