



\$~A-28

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ MAC.APP. 993/2018, CM APPLs. 47066-67/2018 & CM APPL.
9772/2020

SHRIRAM GENERAL INSURANCE CO LTDAppellant

Through: Mr. Anuj Bhandari, Advocate

versus

BALENDER (DECEASED) THR LRS & ORSRespondents

Through: None

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRA DHARI SINGH

% **ORDER**
28.08.2024

As per office report, notice could not be issued to the respondents No.4 and 5 as the PF is lying under objection.

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the appellant prays for some time to take appropriate steps to remove the objections in filing the PF.

Let the needful be done within a week from today.

List before the Joint Registrar (Judl.) on 13th September, 2024.

CHANDRA DHARI SINGH, J

AUGUST 28, 2024
Dy/mk

Click here to check corrigendum, if any