



\$~20

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **MAC.APP. 993/2018**

SHRIRAM GENERAL INSURANCE CO LTD

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Anuj Bhandari, Adv.

versus

BALENDER (DECEASED) THR LRS & ORS

.....Respondents

Through: None.

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) BHAWANI SHARMA

ORDER

09.04.2025

%

File is placed before this Court vide order dated 28.08.2024 for completion of service of R-4 and 5.

As per office note, notice sent to R-4 and 5 is received back unserved with the report 'address not found/not residing at the given address'.

Learned counsel for appellant submits that no relief has been prayed against R-4 and 5 and these respondents are the proforma respondents, hence service of these respondents be dispensed with in the interest of justice.

Renotify on 17.09.2025.

**BHAWANI SHARMA
JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

APRIL 9, 2025/yo