



\$~46

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **MAC.APP. 993/2018**

SHRIRAM GENERAL INSURANCE CO LTD

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Anuj Bhandari & Ms.
Jahanvi Bhardwaj, Adv.
(through VC)

versus

BALENDER (DECEASED) THR LRS & ORS

.....Respondent

Through: None.

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL), SUDHIR KUMAR
SIROHI (DHJS)**

ORDER

% **16.07.2025**

**For referral to the Special Mediation Drive- Mediation ‘For
the Nation’**

In the absence of the ld. counsels for the respondent, the matter
is returned.

**SUDHIR KUMAR SIROHI (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

JULY 16, 2025

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)